503799979 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN PELLHAM	04/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHEPER GAMES, INC.
Street Address:	440 SOUTH HOLGATE STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29559432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)312-6168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4253126168

Email: afolkerth@deshlaw.com
Correspondent Name: T. ALEX B. FOLKERTH
Address Line 1: 11400 SE 8TH ST STE 260

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0282.1003D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR N. KING
SIGNATURE:	/victor.n.king/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1003D_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503799979 REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian PELLHAM, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in US Design Patent Application 29/559,432, filed March 28, 2016 and entitled TNT CUP, which is assigned Attorney Docket No. 0282.1003D of the law firm DESH INTERNATIONAL LAW PC; and

WHEREAS, KHEPER GAMES, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at Four-Forty South Holgate Street, Seattle WA 98134, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brian PELLHAM, hereby sell, assign and transfer to KHEPER GAMES, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by KHEPER GAMES, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have the full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to KHEPER GAMES, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said patent and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, utility models, industrial designs, community designs, certificates of invention, and design patents, registrations and applications therefore, and extensions of any type, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid KHEPER GAMES, INC., and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

The above-identified patent was made or authorized to be made by me and I believe that I am the original sole inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that certain willful false statements are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

executed at Sea Hele

this day of

. 2016.

(City)

Brian PELLHAM

0282.1003D

PATENT

REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0277